
©2026 by Wettstar / LiveSports.at KG / Meeting ID: 437059 / ExtID: 304391 / Utc: 30.01.2026 08:53:1130.01.2026 - Catterick Seite 1

Catterick
Freitag, 30. Januar 2026
1 14:10 Racing To School Juvenile Maiden Hurdle

3159 m 9.837 PLCPT

2 14:40 Jumps Look Better On Racing TV Handicap Chase
3867 m 8.854 PLCPT

3 15:10 Download The Raceday Ready App Handicap Hurdle
3881 m 6.886 PLCPTQUAPT

4 15:40 racingtv.com/freetrial Novices' Handicap Chase
3149 m 7.869 PLCPTQUAPT

5 16:13 racingtv.com Handicap Chase
5077 m 7.869 PLCPTQUAPT

6 16:48 Bet At Racing TV Handicap Hurdle
5092 m 8.854 PLCPTQUAPT

7 17:23 Racing Again 9th February Conditional Jockeys' Handicap Hurdle
3159 m 7.525 
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WANN STARTET IHR PFERD...
Abbey Scope 3
Achnamara 3
Ailt An Chorrain 2
Always A Reason 2
Asa 6
Avalon Beach 3
Azof Des Mottes 5
Baptism Of Fire 6
Belaya River 1
Berry Edge 7

Bid Up 4
Big Love 1
Blondina 1
Bo Cruz 5
Born In The West 6
Bushypark 5
Byron Hill 3
Colonial Empire 6
Community Rebel 5
Court At Slip 5

Dalyotin 2
Devon Skies 3
Dysania 5
Elusive Knight 4
Express Run 3
Forcetoreckonwith 4
Fortunefavorsdbold 5
Glenridding 1
Guernesey 6
Hellion 1

Heritier 7
Jiair Madrik 4
Kazar Forez 7
Maggies Boy 3
Piaff Bubbles 6
Playful Fox 7
Poetry Man 6
Prettylady 1
Rebel Intentions 6
Rioja Alta 6

Shamsat 1
Some Boy Me 1
Square D'alboni 1
Starman 2
Stick With Me Sam 4
Voodoo Angel 7
West Lawn 5
Whatsgoingonmarvin 1
Wise Move 3
Zero Tolerance 2

WANN STARTET IHR JOCKEY / FAHRER...
Brendan Powell 1,5 Brian Hughes 1,2,3,4,5,6 Callum Bewley 1,3
Charlie Maggs 5,7 Conor Ring 2,4 Craig Nichol 1,4,6
Danny McMenamin 3 Edward Austin 6 Edward Vaughan 6
Harry Skelton 1 I J Power 3 Jack Power 7
James Bowen 1 Jamie Hamilton 1 Joe Williamson 3,5,6
Jonathan England 6 Jonathon Bewley 3,5,6 Joshua Thompson 1,5,6,7
Nathan Moscrop 2,6 P J Cawley 4 Paul O'Brien 1
Ross Chapman 2 Sean Quinlan 3 Theo Gillard 4,5
Tom Midgley 1,2 Tristan Durrell 7 William Easterby 5
William Maggs 3,7

WANN STARTET IHR TRAINER...
A Nicol 1 Annabelle Sowray 6 B Cawley 4 C Grant 3
Christian Williams 5 D McCain Jnr 1,4,5,7 D Skelton 1,7 D Thompson 7
Evan Williams 2,4 Ewan Whillans 1 G Bewley 3,5,6 Harry Derham 1
J Candlish 3 J E Foster 2 J K Hunter 6 J Stephen 6
J Walton 5 James Owen 1 Justin Landy 3 Lizzie Quinlan 7
M & D Easterby 1 M Bowen 1,5 Micky Hammond 5,6,7 N G Richards 3
O Greenall & J Guerriero 1,4 P A Kirby 3,5,6 P Neville 2,3 R Menzies 2,6
S England 6 T D Easterby 1,5 T R Gretton 4 Tim Vaughan 6
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1
14:10

3159 m
9.837 

H

Racing To School Juvenile Maiden Hurdle
Rennpreis: 9.837  (5.446 2.509 1.254 628)

1
3159

ML: 9,0

68.90

Belaya River
4j. b W (Siyouni - Kosmische)

Trainer: Harry Derham
Besitzer: D&D Armstrong And McNeill 

Paul O'Brien

01.01 Musselburgh 4 69.9 3131 5.446 8,0 Harry Reed Falls Of Acharn, Scarlet Moon, Arctic Voyag
17.12 Newbury 5 69.9 3282 6.535 13,0 Paul O'Brien Love Sonnet, Cayman Dancer, Down To Bu
16.10 Southwell 6 60.3 2836 3.245 4,0 K Shoemark Betelgeuse, Yurinov, Lahire
27.09 Southwell 2 59.0 2836 3.245 3,0 Callum Rodriguez Division Day, Buxted Reel
11.09 Newcastle 3 59.9 3270 3.245 3,7 J Mitchell Quercus Robur, Edwardtheninth

2
ML: 26,0

68.90

Big Love
4j. b W (Postponed - Apalis)

Trainer: M & D Easterby
Besitzer: J Blackburn & Mr M McWillia

Jamie Hamilton

22.01 Wetherby U 64.9 3219 5.446 81,0 Jamie Hamilton Starmount, Kaka's Cousin, William Yeats
28.11 Doncaster 4 69.9 3336 4.901 10,0 J M Quinlan Aqua Bleu, The Grayster, Laysoft
14.10 Market Rasen 4 70.8 3333 2.178 10,0 Jamie Hamilton Pureis King, Cracks Speed, Luna Grace

3
ML: 21,0

68.90

Glenridding
22j. ch W (Ulysses - Eminently)

Trainer: Ewan Whillans
Besitzer: A C Whillans

Callum Bewley

01.01 Musselburgh 5 69.9 3131 5.446 151,0 Callum Bewley Falls Of Acharn, Scarlet Moon, Arctic Voyag
08.09 Lingfield 9 60.8 1610 3.245 10,0 Joe Leavy Harryella, Live Each Day, Suzuka
27.07 Uttoxeter 7 69.9 3171 4.193 19,0 Brendan Powell Dignam, Manyana Blue, Genbu
23.05 Haydock 3 59.9 1602 4.449 3,0 R Kingscote Adorla Of Achill, Sonic Pioneer
16.05 Newbury 3 59.9 2012 5.757 6,5 Jim Crowley Zarakerjack, Channagide

4
ML: 8,0

68.90

Hellion
4j. b W (Magna Grecia - Lady Cedar)

Trainer: D McCain Jnr
Besitzer: Owners Group 156

Brian Hughes

13.09 Bath 3 59.0 2046 5.508 8,0 Joe Leavy Soul Limbo, Goodwood Mogul
29.08 Salisbury 3 59.0 1994 4.860 13,0 Tommie Jakes Explode, Alcarath

5
ML: 7,5

68.90

Shamsat
4j. b W (Make Believe - Shabyt)

Trainer: James Owen
Besitzer: Highflyer Bloodstock

Brendan Powell

11.11 Toulouse 3 59.9 2399 10.702 21,0 S Pasquier Lady Mana, Gloriette San
17.10 Fontainebleau 10 60.8 2999 9.917 8,5 C Demuro Ikko, Esprit De La Foret, Mourat
10.09 Mont De Marsan 2 56.7 2450 8.306 3,0 C Demuro Beautiful Mess, Paraniak
06.08 Clairefontaine 6 56.7 2199 10.579 13,0 C Demuro Prosecutor, Ponderado, Paraniak
22.07 Dieppe 1 58.1 2199 10.465 4,5 T Piccone Emerald Island, Gurvan

6
ML: 101,0

68.90

Some Boy Me
4j. ch W (Al Kazeem - Play Street)

Trainer: T D Easterby
Besitzer: Habton Racing

Tom Midgley

27.12 Wetherby U 69.9 3219 3.812 51,0 Tom Midgley Indian River, Lights Go Down, Jedhi Knight
16.12 Catterick 7 69.9 3160 4.357 101,0 Tom Midgley Manganese, Keyboard, Frank Stamper
21.11 Southwell 8 57.6 2234 3.140 29,0 Jake Dickson Dust Cover, So Alex, Mr Nugget
01.11 Newcastle 4 58.5 2050 3.140 41,0 D Allan Prince Achille, Educate, King Chaos
12.04 Thirsk 13 58.1 1408 4.320 41,0 Sean Kirrane Montpellier, City Of Poets, A War Eagle

7
ML: 1,83

68.90

Square D'alboni
4j. b W (Zarak - Polonia Lady)

Trainer: D Skelton
Besitzer: Recommended Freight Ltd & 

Harry Skelton

14.01 Newbury 3 64.9 3282 8.169 13,0 C J Todd Fire Warning, Bespoke Tailor
25.10 Doncaster 9 57.6 2051 23.553 13,0 H Crouch Crowd Quake, Have Secret, Grey Cuban
13.09 Doncaster 8 57.6 2051 36.078 13,0 H Crouch Fantasy Believer, Sovereign Sea, Sportingsi
15.08 Clairefontaine 5 57.6 2399 26.189 3,7 M Guyon Parachutiste, Waldnebel, Think Giant
18.07 Hamilton 5 60.3 2227 31.190 10,0 H Crouch Nahraan, Arabian Force, Tiernan

8
ML: 7,0

68.90

Whatsgoingonmarvin
4j. b W (Camelot - Cry Me A River)

Trainer: M Bowen
Besitzer: Martin Gowing & Mr David Je

James Bowen

27.12 Kempton 8 69.9 3219 15.609 4,5 James Bowen Maestro Conti, Brave Guest, Zarakerjack
20.10 Pontefract 11 62.6 2016 5.234 6,5 P Mulrennan Tele Red, Lightening Company, Austrian Th
12.09 Sandown 1 61.7 2002 6.019 3,0 D Tudhope Tipsy Tiger, Kokanee
17.08 Southwell 3 61.2 2427 5.234 2,3 P Mulrennan Motazzen, Kingmaker
30.07 Sandown 3 61.2 2816 6.019 5,0 S W Kelly Scarlet Moon, Valiancy

9
ML: 51,0

65.80

Blondina
4j. ch S (Dawn Approach - Cirin Toinne)

Trainer: A Nicol
Besitzer: Molly And Paul Willis

Joshua Thompson

01.01 Musselburgh 9 66.7 3131 5.446 34,0 Charlie Maggs Falls Of Acharn, Scarlet Moon, Arctic Voyag
06.06 Fairyhouse 8 57.6 2012 4.959 6,5 Declan McDonogh Dolce Far Niente, Felicity Smoak, Jawhary
12.05 Roscommon 10 59.0 1510 5.702 10,0 R Coakley Gangsta Man, Northern Attitude, Moonhall L
08.04 Navan 9 59.0 2012 5.702 21,0 R Coakley Junkyard Dog, Palmezzano, Ice Jet
03.09 Gowran Park 5 58.1 1408 9.391 101,0 Rory Cleary Greatest Drama, Mint Candy, Amangani

10
ML: 26,0

65.80

Prettylady
4j. b S (The Grey Gatsby - Polarized)

Trainer: O Greenall & J Guerriero
Besitzer: The Pretty Lady Syndicate

Craig Nichol

05.06 Parislongchamp 7 54.4 1800 10.413 10,0 M Guyon Young And Proud, Mon Comedien, Calla Fo
23.04 Lyon-Parilly 6 58.1 1599 8.264 7,0 M Guyon Ziggy Star, Azote, Yellow Hawk
17.03 Chantilly 9 58.1 1400 11.570 11,0 C Demuro Txirimiri, Mellow Yellow, Bradiancourt
17.01 Deauville 12 58.1 1899 11.739 7,0 T Piccone Jones, Three Pearls, Defully
28.12 Deauville 4 58.1 1811 13.043 4,0 T Bachelot Raoule, La Ceiba, Scent Of A Woman

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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2
14:40

3867 m
8.854 

Cross

Jumps Look Better On Racing TV Handicap Chase
Rennpreis: 8.854  (4.753 2.187 1.094 547 273)

1
3867

ML: 9,0

73.50

Dalyotin
10j. b W (Poliglote - Dalyonne)

Trainer: R Menzies
Besitzer: Gay And Peter Hartley

Nathan Moscrop

30.11 Carlisle 4 73.9 3878 4.753 41,0 Charlie Maggs Getaway Master, Drop Kick, Young Merlin
26.05 Cartmel U 69.4 4256 6.918 15,0 Nathan Moscrop Charlie Uberalles, High Moon, Captain Ivan
20.06 Clairefontaine U 73.0 3900 8.142 8,5 Felix De Giles Calotin, Beryl Baie, Gallox
08.04 Carlisle 1 75.7 4023 6.020 9,5 Nathan Moscrop Maid O'Malley, Buster Valentine
19.03 Carlisle 6 73.5 4023 9.770 15,0 Nathan Moscrop Dubai Days, Marown, Paddy The Horse

2
ML: 4,0

72.60

Starman
10j. gr W (Sri Putra - Lamboghina)

Trainer: J E Foster
Besitzer: The Yorkshire Racing Partner

Tom Midgley

01.01 Catterick 2 75.7 3150 4.225 21,0 Aaron Anderson Supreme George, Treaty Boy
24.11 Sedgefield U 70.3 3994 4.066 126,0 Aaron Anderson Harper Valley, Monaco Rules, As Fast As W
10.11 Carlisle 8 76.2 3450 4.753 81,0 Aaron Anderson Red Cadillac, Chase A Fortune, Jackpot D'a
13.02 Clonmel U 71.7 3365 7.438 26,0 J P O'Sullivan Luminous Light, Natural Breeze, Zurich
28.01 Limerick 5 71.7 4225 4.959 7,5 J P O'Sullivan Robinstown, She'll Be Kept, Ellaat

3
ML: 6,5

72.60

Ailt An Chorrain
7j. b W (Mahler - Mazagee)

Trainer: P Neville
Besitzer: Patrick Neville Racing Syndic

Brian Hughes

26.12 Sedgefield 6 73.0 3882 4.700 8,0 Jack Power Scorsese, Tom Creen, Jermyn Raffles
11.12 Newcastle 8 72.1 4041 4.700 3,7 Jack Power Trac, Walk On Quest, Joecooker
21.10 Perth U 76.7 4055 5.281 5,0 B S Hughes Kap Boy, Tread Softly Now, Fostered Phil
24.04 Perth 7 74.4 4055 4.753 3,7 Lee Edwards Baratablet, Hara Kiri, Artic Mann
03.03 Newcastle 1 75.3 4080 4.193 2,5 Henry Brooke Cruden, Bogleyburn

4
ML: 4,0

71.70

Zero Tolerance
9j. b W (Lord Of England - Zegna)

Trainer: Evan Williams
Besitzer: L Fell

Conor Ring

16.12 Catterick 3 76.2 3150 4.225 5,5 Conor Ring Prospect House, Toon Town
13.05 Sedgefield 2 70.8 4250 4.700 3,0 Adam Wedge Jackpot Cash
15.03 Uttoxeter 3 68.9 4023 8.714 4,5 Adam Wedge Intimate, Sageburg County
20.01 Warwick 4 73.5 5121 5.413 8,0 Adam Wedge Always Busy, Isle Of Gold, Chatshow Tv
22.11 Chepstow 2 70.8 4747 4.700 17,0 Adam Wedge Petty Cash, Eceparti

5
ML: 2,88

70.80

Always A Reason
7j. b W (Elusive Pimpernel - Gaye Annie)

Trainer: R Menzies
Besitzer: Maria D Myco & John Johnso

Ross Chapman

15.01 Newcastle 1 74.8 4041 3.248 10,0 Ross Chapman Empty Nest, Too Cool Forshrule
14.12 Carlisle 2 70.8 3878 3.697 7,0 Ross Chapman Pitwood Road, Drop Kick
02.12 Southwell 1 74.4 4104 3.248 5,5 Ross Chapman Feet On The Ground, Ballyhiho
10.11 Carlisle 5 69.9 4022 3.301 7,0 Ross Chapman Drop Kick, Dearkeithandkaty, Roxby Belle
25.03 Hexham 5 71.2 4049 4.806 12,0 Ross Chapman Les's Legacy, Romeo Brown, Final Edgar

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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3
15:10

3881 m
6.886 

H

Download The Raceday Ready App Handicap Hurdle
Rennpreis: 6.886  (3.697 1.701 850 426 212)

1
3881

ML: 17,0

74.40

Achnamara
7j. b W (Kodiac - Albamara)

Trainer: P A Kirby
Besitzer: Redhotgardogs

I J Power

20.01 Southwell 4 61.2 2836 3.140 3,7 Billy Loughnane Himself, Forglen, Stintino Sunset
03.01 Southwell 8 61.2 3312 3.768 101,0 Cam Hardie Nunc Est Bibendum, Fascinating Shadow, E
20.12 Haydock U 71.2 3796 5.281 101,0 Joe Williamson Haarar, El Jefe, Pounds At The Time
11.12 Newcastle U 73.9 4080 4.066 51,0 Conor Rabbitt Baratablet, Aire Spray, Singapore Trip
05.07 Carlisle 9 63.0 3463 5.234 19,0 Nicola Currie Banderas, Different Drum, A Mere Bagatelle

2
ML: 9,0

73.50

Byron Hill
9j. b W (Kingston Hill - Gwen Lady Byron)

Trainer: P Neville
Besitzer: Patrick Neville Racing Syndic

Brian Hughes

01.01 Catterick 3 76.2 3160 4.225 8,5 Paddy Hanlon Killycarn, John Betjeman
11.12 Newcastle 6 72.6 4080 4.066 23,0 Jack Power Baratablet, Aire Spray, Singapore Trip
08.09 Perth U 66.2 4042 6.337 10,0 Henry Brooke Lightkeeper, King Roly, Garde Des Champs
16.08 Perth 4 65.8 4042 7.922 6,0 Charlie Maggs King Roly, Garde Des Champs, Lightkeeper
25.04 Perth 5 73.0 3262 4.357 6,5 Henry Brooke Junker D'allier, Spadestep, Charlies Girl

3
ML: 13,0

73.50

Maggies Boy
7j. b W (Ocovango - Hiwaitilitellu)

Trainer: J Candlish
Besitzer: Baxter, Barrett & O'Keeffe

Sean Quinlan

22.06 Hexham 5 71.7 4049 4.901 3,0 Sean Quinlan Moonbow, Ryebridge, Yapper Hill
03.06 Southwell 3 71.7 4104 4.193 5,5 Sean Quinlan Don Virginia, Delgany Bobby Blue
24.05 Cartmel 2 71.7 4454 4.955 3,7 Sean Quinlan My Friend Yeats, Caughtinyourtrance
14.05 Perth 3 74.4 5347 5.281 3,5 Sean Quinlan Happy Index, No Rematch
23.04 Perth 2 74.4 4816 3.974 13,0 Edward Vaughan Henrysbrotherjack, Wee Alki

4
ML: 6,5

73.00

Avalon Beach
7j. b W (Mahler - Loadsapromise)

Trainer: C Grant
Besitzer: G F White

William Maggs

26.12 Wetherby 2 76.2 3219 4.753 8,0 William Maggs The Resdev Tyke, Toby Two Scoops
24.11 Sedgefield 5 67.6 3994 4.066 5,5 Danny McMenamin Harper Valley, Monaco Rules, As Fast As W
06.11 Sedgefield 1 71.7 3381 4.193 6,5 Danny McMenamin Yanka Blue, Noble George
11.10 Hexham 5 70.8 3263 4.901 151,0 Ross Chapman Imperfectlyperfect, At Vimeiro, Tineggiori
17.09 Kelso 4 69.9 4196 4.357 67,0 Danny McMenamin Jackson Lamb, Jentobello, Magic Gloves

5
ML: 7,0

72.60

Devon Skies
7j. b S (Dartmouth - Emma Lee)

Trainer: P A Kirby
Besitzer: Philip And Nicola Tyler

Joe Williamson

26.12 Sedgefield U 68.0 3994 4.066 2,7 Joe Williamson Kingston Narcissus, Summergrounds, Sign 
26.11 Market Rasen 1 74.8 4151 3.697 6,0 Joe Williamson Time Was, Little Big Kev
13.11 Sedgefield 1 71.7 3994 3.248 2,0 Joe Williamson Fairly Fulling, Newport
06.11 Sedgefield 1 68.0 4256 3.248 13,0 Joe Williamson Zeezee, Reel Rosie
03.10 Hexham U 71.2 4049 4.938 23,0 Joe Williamson You Did, Longstone Cowboy, Didntgotwenty

6
ML: 3,25

72.10

Abbey Scope
6j. b W (Telescope - Brockwell Abbey)

Trainer: N G Richards
Besitzer: The Roper Family

Danny McMenamin

02.01 Ayr 7 73.5 3219 5.446 34,0 Sean Quinlan Sanilam, Wilstar, Like Minded
22.12 Musselburgh 5 71.7 3979 4.357 3,2 Danny McMenamin Judicial Deference, The G Wizard, Who's Gl
26.11 Market Rasen 3 69.9 3333 3.812 5,0 Danny McMenamin Brixson, So You Know
22.04 Kelso 1 71.2 3265 2.723 8,5 Danny McMenamin Jimmy Hurdstrom, Chanonry Point

7
ML: 11,0

72.10

Express Run
7j. b W (Milan - Lilly's Express)

Trainer: Justin Landy
Besitzer: Pauline Southerington

Callum Bewley

04.09 Sedgefield 8 70.8 3994 4.066 11,0 B S Hughes Spot On Soph, Final Edgar, The Navigator
25.05 Kelso 3 73.9 4920 4.753 15,0 B S Hughes Luminaries, Wee Alki
03.05 Hexham 8 76.2 4685 4.806 5,5 Ryan Mania Robert d'Ores, Dreamings Free, Tarbat Nes
31.12 Uttoxeter U 71.7 4691 4.193 21,0 Ryan Mania Andy Amo, Pike Road, Grand Geste
14.12 Newcastle 3 69.9 4426 4.193 7,0 Ryan Mania Giveupyerauldsins, Tommys Law

8
ML: 4,5

70.80

Wise Move
8j. b W (Shirocco - Offside Rule)

Trainer: G Bewley
Besitzer: Annett, Tunstall And Graham

Jonathon Bewley

26.12 Wetherby 2 70.3 3963 4.753 9,0 Jonathon Bewley Brookside La, Fast Work
11.12 Newcastle 5 67.6 4080 4.066 26,0 Jonathon Bewley Baratablet, Aire Spray, Singapore Trip
03.05 Hexham 4 71.7 4685 4.806 12,0 Jonathon Bewley Tartan Cookie, Killybegs Jet Lady, Rumble 
13.03 Hexham 4 73.0 4049 4.901 4,5 Jonathon Bewley Baratablet, The Clonmel Kid, Highland Fash
11.02 Ayr 9 72.1 4892 4.753 6,5 Danny McMenamin Maura Jeanne, Golden Point, Pure Sirloin

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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4
15:40

3149 m
7.869 

Cross

racingtv.com/freetrial Novices' Handicap Chase
Rennpreis: 7.869  (4.225 1.944 972 486 242)

1
3149

ML: 17,0

76.20

Jiair Madrik
7j. b W (Saint Des Saints - Princesse Winner)

Trainer: D McCain Jnr
Besitzer: Martin Cap & Darrell Williams

Theo Gillard

13.01 Ayr U 74.4 3219 5.281 41,0 Theo Gillard Platin Moon, He's Bresilian, Two Auld Pals
09.12 Uttoxeter 8 73.9 3171 4.066 29,0 Theo Gillard Authodidacte, Nowmelad, Love Me
19.11 Argentan 2 68.0 3599 4.066 M Doudard
12.11 Angouleme 4 68.0 4200 4.066 M Doudard
05.11 Saumur 3 64.9 4023 4.066 M Zitiou-Collonges

2
ML: 1,44

75.30

Stick With Me Sam
7j. b W (Black Sam Bellamy - Wendy Du Berlai

Trainer: T R Gretton
Besitzer: & Mrs Jw Dale & Mr & Mrs Jdj

Brian Hughes

31.12 Warwick 1 73.5 3268 3.961 2,6 R T Dunne El Rojo Grande, Chestnut Pete
10.12 Hexham 1 71.2 3139 5.413 4,2 B S Hughes Dixie Cowboy, Cudgel
19.11 Warwick 7 70.3 3268 3.961 5,0 R T Dunne Kykorock, Bobbi's Beauty, Superstylin
22.03 Bangor-On-Dee U 68.5 3490 5.281 2,2 S Bowen Orbys River, Neigh Botha, Sovereign Star
31.01 Catterick 2 72.1 3150 4.225 4,0 C O'Farrell We Got Your Back, Flash Du Pistolet

3
ML: 15,0

71.20

Bid Up
5j. ch W (Ribchester - Elm Grove)

Trainer: B Cawley
Besitzer: Brian Cawley

P J Cawley

26.12 Down Royal 9 68.0 4142 4.959 26,0 P J Cawley I A Connect, Another Challenge, Tell Nobod
27.11 Thurles 10 73.0 3229 4.959 15,0 Shane Fitzgerald Harry's Dream, Freddie Robdal, Willywampu
11.10 Fairyhouse 10 74.4 3219 4.959 51,0 Jack Gilligan Hickeys Hill, Cowper Hall, The Border Boy
08.09 Galway 14 69.9 3365 6.198 67,0 Danny Gilligan Leave In Secret, Hudson, Bossing It
29.08 Down Royal 13 70.3 3499 5.702 41,0 Jack Gilligan Eastmore, Desert Haven, Avalo

4
ML: 5,0

70.30

Forcetoreckonwith
7j. b S (Workforce - Shining Beauty)

Trainer: O Greenall & J Guerriero
Besitzer: Mineral Forces

Craig Nichol

22.12 Huntingdon 4 70.8 3314 3.961 10,0 Toby Wynne Touquet, Grain Trade, Zoeman
24.11 Sedgefield 2 72.1 3289 3.248 8,5 Toby Wynne Dixie Cowboy, Huit Reflets
31.10 Uttoxeter 10 73.0 4023 3.248 34,0 C J Todd Moor End, Heeztheboy, Merry Monty
07.10 Huntingdon 7 74.8 3948 3.697 13,0 Toby Wynne Jack Hoola, Carlton, On The Go
03.05 Uttoxeter 5 69.4 3171 4.193 34,0 Henry Brooke Trustintimes, Frontier Prince, Bongo Man

5
ML: 11,0

68.50

Elusive Knight
6j. br W (Elusive Pimpernel - Madame Martine

Trainer: Evan Williams
Besitzer: R E R Williams

Conor Ring

11.12 Taunton 12 69.9 4808 4.753 34,0 James Bowen Alright Dai, Colonial Empire, Brave Move
19.11 Ffos Las 4 71.7 3184 4.193 34,0 Conor Ring There Runs Mary, Pipas Lescribaa, Adrian
05.11 Chepstow 12 71.7 3233 4.193 301,0 Conor Ring Sober Glory, Kadastral, Grand Garcon
26.10 Fontwell 8 71.7 3568 4.193 126,0 Conor Ring Fight My Fire, Leaumec De Mee, Bright Leg
16.10 Ffos Las 5 71.7 3184 4.193 9,0 Isabel Williams At The Oche, Clondaw Fame, Minella Mania

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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5
16:13

5077 m
7.869 

Cross

racingtv.com Handicap Chase
Rennpreis: 7.869  (4.225 1.944 972 486 242)

1
5077

ML: 7,0

76.20

Bushypark
12j. b W (Le Fou - Aztec Pearl)

Trainer: P A Kirby
Besitzer: The Green Oaks Partnership

Joe Williamson

02.01 Ayr 7 73.0 4846 5.281 19,0 Joe Williamson Cowboy Cooper, Wal Buck's, Dangerous To
30.11 Carlisle 4 76.2 5248 3.961 26,0 Joe Williamson Super Citizen, Court At Slip, Auchinlek
12.11 Ayr 6 70.3 4846 5.809 26,0 Joe Williamson De Legislator, Broomfield Present, Busty Bo
07.02 Bangor-On-Dee U 72.6 5964 11.358 26,0 Joe Williamson Laskalin, The Big Breakaway, Betterforever
18.01 Haydock 6 66.2 4881 26.405 13,0 Joe Williamson Uncle Bert, Kilbarry Hill, Punta Del Este

2
ML: 5,0

75.70

Court At Slip
9j. b W (Court Cave - Lady Fame)

Trainer: T D Easterby
Besitzer: Anne Dawson & Partner

William Easterby

15.01 Newcastle 3 71.7 4710 4.700 12,0 William Easterby Uptown Harry, Shadow Chaser
29.12 Kelso 3 70.8 5266 4.967 6,5 William Easterby Golden Point, Blakey Boy
30.11 Carlisle 2 73.9 5248 3.961 5,0 William Easterby Super Citizen, Auchinlek
15.11 Wetherby 5 73.0 4869 4.225 17,0 Tom Midgley The Big Breac, Great Notions, Jupiter Des B
24.04 Perth 4 74.8 4792 5.281 17,0 Tom Midgley Lady In The Park, Siberian Star, Mister Bells

3
ML: 2,88

73.90

Fortunefavorsdbold
8j. b S (Soldier Of Fortune - Consuelita)

Trainer: Christian Williams
Besitzer: All Stars Sports Racing

Brian Hughes

31.12 Uttoxeter 3 72.6 4837 3.248 7,5 Jack Tudor Express Surprise, Smurfette
27.11 Uttoxeter 2 75.3 4837 3.294 7,5 Charlie Maggs Fortune Dancer, Ginderella
25.04 Chepstow 3 69.4 5280 4.700 8,5 Jack Tudor Ghost Hunter, Mythe Bridge
23.03 Exeter 4 70.8 4877 3.961 3,7 Adam Wedge Minniemum, Micronormous, River Tyne
07.03 Leicester 3 74.8 4564 4.285 5,0 Sam Twiston-Davies Dunworley, Spotty Dog

4
ML: 4,5

73.00

Bo Cruz
7j. b W (Doyen - Katys Girl)

Trainer: D McCain Jnr
Besitzer: E Allen

Theo Gillard

26.12 Wetherby 3 76.2 3900 3.697 8,0 William Maggs Wolfburg, Athair Mor
05.12 Sedgefield 4 75.3 4250 3.248 4,5 Theo Gillard Uncle Al, Huit Reflets, Cave Hill
10.11 Carlisle 4 72.6 4022 3.301 5,0 William Maggs Drop Kick, Dearkeithandkaty, Roxby Belle
15.03 Newcastle 3 75.3 4080 3.248 7,5 William Maggs Luminaries, Rioja Alta
03.02 Carlisle 4 72.1 3420 3.812 151,0 Theo Gillard More Coko, Canunclecani, Throatlash

5
ML: 13,0

68.50

Azof Des Mottes
9j. b W (Sinndar - Wavy)

Trainer: G Bewley
Besitzer: Montgomerie, Mandle Annett 

Jonathon Bewley

02.01 Ayr U 64.4 4846 5.281 23,0 Jonathon Bewley Cowboy Cooper, Wal Buck's, Dangerous To
30.11 Carlisle U 67.6 5248 3.961 7,0 Jonathon Bewley Super Citizen, Court At Slip, Auchinlek
01.11 Ayr 1 68.0 4846 4.753 15,0 Jonathon Bewley Torosay, Adveram
24.05 Cartmel 4 68.0 4256 4.119 8,5 Jonathon Bewley Defence Witness, Beat The Edge, Pilgrims 
10.05 Hexham U 64.9 4866 6.786 5,0 Jonathon Bewley River Of Joy, Not Sure, Hostile Hotelier

6
ML: 26,0

65.30

Community Rebel
10j. b W (Asian Heights - Cnocbui Cailin)

Trainer: Micky Hammond
Besitzer: Aleem Kanji

Joshua Thompson

19.12 Uttoxeter U 67.6 4837 3.902 34,0 Joshua Thompson House Of Habsburg, Try The Money
08.12 Musselburgh U 68.9 4753 4.225 5,5 Joshua Thompson Benefit Ben, Uptown Harry, Cowboy Cooper
15.11 Wetherby 6 64.9 4869 4.225 23,0 Joshua Thompson The Big Breac, Great Notions, Jupiter Des B
06.11 Sedgefield U 72.1 4250 3.248 29,0 Jamie Hamilton El Muchacho, Largy Train, Imperial Rule
29.06 Cartmel 8 73.5 5127 3.248 19,0 Joshua Thompson Judicial Review, Ali Star Bert, Thehairyfella

7
ML: 13,0

64.40

West Lawn
10j. b S (Westlake - Garden Feature)

Trainer: J Walton
Besitzer: Messrs F T Walton

Charlie Maggs

01.01 Catterick 6 64.4 5094 4.225 29,0 Charlotte Jones East Eagle, Rebel Intentions, Bollin Neil
10.12 Hexham 5 65.8 4685 4.806 12,0 Harry Reed Adveram, Guernesey, Superior Glance
13.11 Sedgefield 4 64.4 5284 3.248 29,0 Harry Reed Upfordebate, Emotional Roller, Halfway Hou
25.10 Kelso 6 64.4 4715 5.281 67,0 Harry Reed Diamond Dealer, Cosmic Blizzard, Wearelo
11.10 Hexham 5 64.4 4866 6.680 67,0 Harry Reed Ribeye, No Regrets, Dollar Collar

8
ML: 17,0

64.40

Dysania
11j. b W (Califet - She's Supersonic)

Trainer: M Bowen
Besitzer: G E Morgan

Brendan Powell

26.12 Fontwell U 64.4 5221 4.468 15,0 Joshua Bryan Esperti, Record High, Minella Kaiser
19.11 Ffos Las 4 64.4 4789 3.248 23,0 Brendan Powell Esperti, Try The Money, Stellar Stream
07.05 Fontwell 7 64.4 5221 3.248 12,0 Shane Fenelon Sir Rock, Elpologreg, Ballintara
15.04 Southwell 2 64.4 4883 3.248 12,0 S Bowen Fever Dream, Mistertommyshelby
20.03 Chepstow 5 64.4 6154 4.700 21,0 Shane Fenelon Gats And Co, Spotty Dog, Pottlerath

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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6
16:48

5092 m
8.854 

H

Bet At Racing TV Handicap Hurdle
Rennpreis: 8.854  (4.753 2.187 1.094 547 273)

1
5092

ML: 151,0

76.20

Baptism Of Fire
11j. b W (Jeremy - Julia Glynn)

Trainer: J K Hunter
Besitzer: K Hunter

Edward Austin

02.01 Ayr U 68.5 4892 8.978 301,0 Jonathon Bewley Ikarak, Highland Fashion, Whistle Stop Tour
03.12 Haydock U 75.3 3796 5.809 501,0 Jonathon Bewley Lets Go To Vegas, Knomorediamonds, Haa
26.02 Wetherby U 77.1 4852 6.808 151,0 Conor Rabbitt Outer Banks, Shared, Benassi
08.06 Wexford 5 74.4 4023 6.303 5,5 Charlie O'Dwyer Ganapathi, Effernock Fizz, Fest Deiz
15.05 Killarney 2 74.4 4627 6.555 4,3 Rachael Blackmore Max Flamingo, Egality Mans

2
ML: 7,5

74.80

Born In The West
7j. gr W (Westerner - Lucinda Grey)

Trainer: S England
Besitzer: Angela Mary Leggett

Jonathan England

16.01 Market Rasen 5 73.9 4642 5.809 6,0 Tom Midgley Heart Over Head, Tzarmix, Seahouses
16.12 Catterick 1 75.7 5094 3.477 2,5 Rebecca Hitchen Dillarchie, Rebel Intentions
26.11 Wetherby 5 72.1 3963 5.809 15,0 Callum Bewley Onewaywest, Just Call Me Lucy, Singapore 
06.11 Sedgefield 5 73.5 3882 4.700 3,2 Jonathan England Fat Harry, Fierce Warrior, Groovy Blue
16.10 Carlisle 7 76.2 4022 3.697 5,0 Jonathan England Looking Splendid, Top Flight Century, Ricke

3
ML: 17,0

74.40

Rioja Alta
6j. b W (Australia - Pavement)

Trainer: Micky Hammond
Besitzer: B M Lofthouse

Brian Hughes

26.11 Wetherby 6 76.2 4852 3.961 19,0 B S Hughes Buzz Iceclear, Farmer Jimmy, Streamsforth 
07.11 Hexham 7 72.6 4049 6.865 9,0 B S Hughes Hay Meadow, Tineggiori, Piaff Bubbles
21.07 Cartmel 1 76.2 4454 3.406 5,0 B S Hughes Dusky Days, Popa Rich
28.05 Cartmel 3 66.7 4454 4.136 8,5 B S Hughes Shantwopointfive, Belvedere Blast
15.03 Newcastle 2 76.2 4080 3.248 5,0 B S Hughes Luminaries, Bo Cruz

4
ML: 15,0

73.50

Piaff Bubbles
10j. b W (Fame And Glory - Liss Na Tintri)

Trainer: R Menzies
Besitzer: Rebecca Menzies Racing Par

Nathan Moscrop

13.01 Ayr 5 75.3 4892 4.225 13,0 Nathan Moscrop Shoeshine Boy, Maura Jeanne, Kelvin Forlo
03.12 Haydock U 73.5 4881 5.281 6,0 Charlie Maggs Small Town Hero, La Higuera, Vroomoz Eile
07.11 Hexham 3 72.6 4049 6.865 6,5 Charlie Maggs Hay Meadow, Tineggiori
11.02 Ayr 4 74.8 4892 4.753 7,5 Nathan Moscrop Maura Jeanne, Golden Point, Pure Sirloin
31.01 Catterick 4 68.9 5094 4.753 4,3 Nathan Moscrop Crossing The Bar, Icare Allen, Champ Royal

5
ML: 5,0

73.50

Colonial Empire
9j. b W (Zoffany - Susan Stroman)

Trainer: Tim Vaughan
Besitzer: Mick O'boyle

Edward Vaughan

11.12 Taunton 2 76.2 4808 4.753 23,0 Edward Vaughan Alright Dai, Brave Move
05.06 Ffos Las U 76.2 4802 3.248 12,0 Edward Vaughan Ferret Jeeter, Mind Hunter, Jack's Jury
08.05 Stratford 5 76.2 3756 4.225 8,0 David Noonan Time Interval, Spartan Warrior, Raby Mere
21.03 Ffos Las 7 74.8 3184 4.066 6,5 David Noonan Mount Washington, L'empire Vert, Estate Pl
28.02 Newbury 6 72.1 4131 6.337 13,0 Tristan Durrell King Of The Lake, Pachacuti, Star Of Affinit

6
ML: 5,0

72.60

Guernesey
10j. gr W (Martaline - Myrtille Jersey)

Trainer: J Stephen
Besitzer: Jackie Stephen

Joshua Thompson

10.12 Hexham 2 76.2 4685 4.806 6,0 Joshua Thompson Adveram, Superior Glance
18.11 Kelso 2 76.2 4920 3.697 6,0 Dylan Johnston Be The Difference, Victory Club
01.11 Ayr 6 76.2 4892 4.225 11,0 Dylan Johnston Buzz Iceclear, Themanintheboots, Be The D
21.03 Musselburgh 8 70.8 4792 15.609 41,0 Craig Nichol Fierce Warrior, Punxsutawney Phil, Anaman
21.01 Ayr 4 69.4 4892 4.753 6,0 Danny McMenamin Chasingouttheblues, Gaillimh A Stor, Piaff B

7
ML: 4,0

71.70

Asa
7j. gr S (Balko - Reine De Glace)

Trainer: P A Kirby
Besitzer: The Yorkshire Puddings

Joe Williamson

22.01 Wetherby 3 75.7 4852 3.169 3,5 Joe Williamson La Higuera, Moveonbuy
22.12 Musselburgh 6 74.4 4792 3.697 5,0 Joe Williamson Reflection Of You, Lizzie Luna, Bollin Matild
08.11 Kelso 7 66.7 4196 7.393 23,0 Joe Williamson Heart Above, Coniston George, Wolfspear
26.10 Aintree 9 65.8 4964 10.034 41,0 Joe Williamson Ernest Gray, Lipa K, Lihyan
05.10 Kelso 8 69.9 4196 4.753 19,0 Joe Williamson The Navigator, Red Force One, Fostered Ph

8
ML: 9,0

70.80

Poetry Man
8j. ch W (Mahler - Sommer Sonnet)

Trainer: G Bewley
Besitzer: Victoria Bewley

Jonathon Bewley

21.11 Catterick 4 70.3 5094 4.225 8,5 Jonathon Bewley Heather Honey, Bollin Neil, Princesse Milani
25.02 Catterick U 67.6 5079 5.281 2,6 Jonathon Bewley Sean Og, From The Ashes, One More Strok
28.12 Catterick 1 70.8 5079 4.753 21,0 Jonathon Bewley Ribeye, Super Citizen
11.05 Hexham U 68.9 4866 5.888 7,0 Jonathon Bewley Dr Shirocco, Ballylinch, Zwicky
22.04 Hexham U 73.5 4866 5.202 8,0 Jonathon Bewley Torosay, Dynamite Kentucky, Cowboy Coop

9
ML: 6,0

66.70

Rebel Intentions
9j. b W (Aiken - Robin's Solo)

Trainer: Annabelle Sowray
Besitzer: Annabelle Sowray

Craig Nichol

01.01 Catterick 2 69.4 5094 4.225 5,5 Nathan Moscrop East Eagle, Bollin Neil
16.12 Catterick 3 68.9 5094 3.477 29,0 Ellie Holder Born In The West, Dillarchie
07.11 Hexham U 70.8 4685 4.806 19,0 B S Hughes Wee Alki, Maura Jeanne, Shoeshine Boy
15.10 Wetherby 7 70.3 4852 4.225 34,0 Craig Nichol Kiss My Face, Belladinotte, Victory Club
20.06 Market Rasen 6 72.1 4642 3.697 29,0 Jamie Hamilton Larkfield Lusive, Moro Rock, Shadows In Th

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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7
17:23

3159 m
7.525 

H

Racing Again 9th February Conditional Jockeys' Handicap Hurdle
Rennpreis: 7.525  (4.040 1.859 929 465 232)

1
3159

ML: 1,67

79.40

Kazar Forez
6j. b W (Karaktar - Dynamite Forez)

Trainer: Micky Hammond
Besitzer: The Upside Down Butterfly B

Joshua Thompson

25.01 Sedgefield 1 75.3 3381 3.697 1,8 B S Hughes The Coffey Boy, Expelliarmus
11.12 Newcastle 1 75.3 3392 3.248 2,6 Joshua Thompson Zamond, Joto
31.01 Catterick 8 76.2 3160 4.040 23,0 Emma Smith-Chaston Balcomie Breeze, Lahire, Inoue
16.01 Newcastle 9 75.7 3392 3.248 41,0 Emma Smith-Chaston Gwennie May Star, Soldier's Leap, Galahad 
15.06 Auteuil 2 66.2 3599 24.261 4,0 K Nabet Mister Chick, High Exit

2
ML: 5,5

73.50

Voodoo Angel
7j. b S (Ol' Man River - Avenging Angel)

Trainer: D McCain Jnr
Besitzer: Red Rum Racing 1

Charlie Maggs

14.12 Carlisle 2 73.9 3420 3.697 21,0 Theo Gillard Fostered Phil, Wor Lad
17.11 Leicester 4 76.2 3121 3.169 12,0 Theo Gillard Sophie Power, Little Venice, Kupka Vallis
21.10 Exeter 3 70.8 4350 3.812 2,8 Theo Gillard Where's Cato, Miss Tiara
04.09 Sedgefield 4 71.7 3994 4.193 7,5 Theo Gillard Herja, Kottayam, Yanka Blue
16.08 Market Rasen 4 71.7 4151 3.812 4,5 Theo Gillard Joueuse Royale, Last Note, Dear Dot

3
ML: 26,0

73.50

Heritier
9j. b W (Fuisse - Toscane)

Trainer: Lizzie Quinlan
Besitzer: Ursa, Pollitt, Ellerby & Partner

William Maggs

26.12 Sedgefield 8 74.8 3994 3.248 15,0 Sean Quinlan Top Flight Century, Kaviar Wood, Livano Be
30.11 Carlisle 5 70.3 3878 4.753 9,0 Peter Kavanagh Getaway Master, Drop Kick, Young Merlin
01.11 Ayr U 71.2 4124 7.922 26,0 Sean Quinlan Too Cool Forshrule, Tommy Combats, Visu
14.04 Hexham 7 74.4 3139 6.786 8,5 Sean Quinlan Diamond Mix, Kidman, Scots Poet
23.03 Carlisle 4 68.9 3207 15.432 10,0 Sean Quinlan Raffles Wonder, Captain Ivan, Grain D'oudai

4
ML: 4,0

70.30

Playful Fox
4j. b W (Hunter's Light - Reform Act)

Trainer: D Skelton
Besitzer: Babbitt Racing

Tristan Durrell

30.12 Haydock 4 69.9 3149 4.901 9,0 Tristan Durrell Diamond Jim, Lucy The Wire, Pippin's Lege
12.11 Bangor-On-Dee 3 69.9 3351 4.753 4,0 Harry Skelton Milou Du Chenet, Diamond Jim

5
ML: 21,0

68.00

Berry Edge
8j. b W (Mukhadram - Amaany)

Trainer: D Thompson
Besitzer: Elliott Brothers And Peacock

Jack Power

24.11 Sedgefield 5 68.9 3381 3.248 11,0 Joshua Thompson John Betjeman, Bathgate, Inferno Sacree
13.11 Sedgefield 9 70.8 3381 3.248 51,0 Ellis Collier Tanking Along, National Question, Sassified
16.06 Carlisle 5 57.6 1811 4.187 15,0 Sean Kirrane Swift Salian, Harswell Duke, Tee Aitch Aye
13.05 Sedgefield 6 71.7 3994 4.193 26,0 Joshua Thompson Celestial Reign, Solent Gateway, Vanilla Da
03.05 Hexham 5 71.7 3263 4.901 51,0 Joshua Thompson Destination Dubai, Saxon Star, Banderas

Ergebnis: Quoten:


